Bangkok Bank SWNATSNFJIUNM

A 5 4R 4T

Service Charge Table for Corporates MV RS %R

Appendix |

Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| T8k | BAMR BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
1. Inward Remittance JCAJCEK
1.1 RMB Inward - Free - - Government
Remittance Gk Guiding Price
AR AICAILK B8 A
1.2 FCY Inward 1.2.1 For credit to an account - Free - - Market-oriented
Remittance maintained with us Y B Price
HFTICAILK BUL % AEIRAT IR ALK P DRk
1.2.2 For credit to an account not - 0.125% UsSD20.00 | USD150.00 Market-oriented
maintained with us %70 20.00 | 376 150.00 | Price
B FORAEFRATIT ALK P DRk
2. Outward Remittance CHCEK
2.1 RMB Outward 2.1.1 Remittance Charge (L XI%%) | 10% RMB5.00 - - - Government
Remittance — <RMB 10,000 discount for | AR 5.00 Guiding Price
by CNAPS < AR TF 10,000 Small and BURFHR T
AR AIC IR — Mini
XATEE R R Enterprises
AR YA
9 HraAT
> RMB10,000 10% RMB10.00 - - - Government
<RMB100,000 discount for | A 10.00 Guiding Price
> AN 10,000 Small and BUMFHR F
< A& 100,000 Mini
Enterprises
N A%
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| FER | R BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
9 HrSEAT
> RMB100,000 RMB15.00 - - - Government
<RMB500,000 AR 15.00 Guiding Price
> A\ R 100,000 BURF TS
< AR 500,000
> RMB500,000 RMB20.00 - - - Government
<RMB1,000,000 A K 20.00 Guiding Price
> N 500,000 WU
< AR 1,000,000
> RMB1,000,000 - 0.002% - RMB200.00 Government
> A\ 1,000,000 AR Guiding Price
200.00 BURF S
2.1.2 Real-time transfer Surcharge - Additional 20% | - RMB200.00 Government
SN F K 2 of standard AR Guiding Price
commission 200.00 BURFHR
Pl 2t b B
20%
2.2 RMB Cross-Border | 2.2.1 Commission - 0.125% RMB100 RMB1000 Market-oriented
Outward Remittance F4L: 7% AR 100 | AR 1000 | Price
N B B S R EEZh ey
2.2.2 Amendment/Inquiry/Cancel RMB100.00 - - - Market-oriented
B4 2 /U A TH 100.00 Price
IR0 ey
2.3 FCY Outward 2.3.1 By T/T,M/T and D/D - 0.125% USD20.00 | USD150.00 Market-oriented
Remittance I EI0 50 3£J6 20.00 | 370 150.00 | Price
A MICHIE K EEZ2 ey
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| FER | R BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
2.3.2 Cash remittance - 0.3% USD20.00 Market-oriented
AR 370 20.00 Price
RN RER )
2.3.3 Amendment/Cancellation USD20.00 - - Market-oriented
1Bk BUH 370 20.00 Price
(RN REE Ny
3. Instrument ¥4
3.1 Cheque 3.1.1 Printing Cost Suspend RMB10.00/book - - Government Fixed
X T AR B YL (25 slips) Price
AR M 10.00/4 WU E i
(25 1)
3.1.2 Commission RMB25.00/ - - Government
Fourth 25 transactions Guiding Price
AT 25.00/25 % U3
3.2 Promissory Note 3.2.1 Printing Cost Suspend RMBO0.48/slip - - Government Fixed
NS AT BT AN K 0.48/4; Price
WU 7E B
3.2.2 Commission Suspend RMB1.00/ - - Government
FoLoh BT transaction Guiding Price
AR 1.00/% BN 34
3.3 Bank Draft 3.3.1 Printing Cost Suspend RMBO0.48/slip - - Government Fixed
HATICE TAS BT AR 0.48/4; Price
BURF E M
3.3.2 Commission Suspend RMB1.00/ - - Government
T4t BT transaction Guiding Price
AR 1.00/% BUR S
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| T8k | BAMR BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
3.4 Credit Note 3.4.1 Printing Cost RMB5.50/book - - Market-oriented
(Corporate) LA (25 slips) Price
PHLAEIE (AF]D AT 5.50/4 DEEZA G RER N
(25 1)
3.4.2 Commission RMB25.00/ - - Market-oriented
Fuk 25 transactions Price
AR 25.00 /25 R0 iRy
€=
3.5 Bank Acceptance 3.5.1 Printing Cost Suspend RMBO0.28/slip - - Market-oriented
Draft TA BT AR B 0.28/4; Price
AT AL i1 i
3.5.2 Commission - 0.05% - Market-oriented
Fuk Price
m i
3.5.3 Bank Acceptance Draft 2% p.a. of the - Market-oriented
Exposure Management net risk Price
Commission exposure taken D7 Ry

HRAT 7R SV S IR M 11 4 B 9

by bank (net risk
exposure= Bank
Acceptance
Draft amount-
cash pledged
amount)

SR W TR A
2% Rz i 1=
BT AR LR
T <5 A0 PRALE <8
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| FER | R BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
EHD
3.5.4 ECDS USB Key RMB90.00/ each - - - Market-oriented
HLF ML 22 USB Key T A%, AR 90.00/4 Price
RN RER )
3.5.5 ECDS e-certificate RMB200.00/year - - - Market-oriented
L R Y SR e S 9 (each e-certificate) Price
AR ifi 200.00/4F EEZ7Al ki
(RN ECAETD)
3.6 Account Entry Sheet | 3.6.1 Printing Cost RMB10.00/ book - - - Market-oriented
K FR A AR 10.00/4 Price
(RN EREE Ny
3.7 Application for 3.7.1 Printing Cost RMB25.00/ book - - - Market-oriented
Money Transfer T A AR M 25.00/4 Price
WA+ EEZ2 ey
4. Trade Finance Service ¥ 5 k%
4.1 Collection 4.1.1 Bank Acceptance Draft RMB1.00/ - - - Market-oriented
FE BATARICE (AR transaction Price
AR 1.00/% EEZh ey
4.1.2 DD/ Cheque Collection - 0.125% USD30.00 | USD120.00 Market-oriented
TEEEFRI T2 T 3276 30.00 | 376 120.00 | Price
RN ey
4.1.3 Shen-Kong Paper Collection - 0.10% RMB30.00 | RMB1,000.0 | Market-oriented
(Via PBOC Shen-Kong Paper NG 0 Price
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| T8k | BAMR BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
Clearing through agent bank) 30.00 AR DR RER )
(Available in Shenzhen Only) 1,000.00
RIS TR (A A AT A\ RUAR
TR RRHATIB R (IXPRIE
)
4.1.4 Documentary Bills - OQutward - 0.125% USD30.00 | - Market-oriented
H R BRI T 2R 2 37t 30.00 Price
(RN REE Ny
4.1.5 Documentary Bills - Inward - 0.125% USD30.00 | - Market-oriented
BE FR BRI T 2L 2 37t 30.00 Price
(RN EREE Ny
4.2 Letter of Credit 4.2.1 Opening Credits - 0.15%/3 months | USD40.00 | - Market-oriented
Imports 15 FIEFF 3L F 42 3% 0.15% /& ="H | 3t 40.00 Price
15 FE-1E 13y RN Ry
4.2.2 Amendments of Credits Increase in | - 0.15%/3 months | USD40.00 | - Market-oriented
& HRE B T2 3 Amount 0.15%/8 ="~ | 3£t 40.00 Price
G EEZh ey
Others USD35.00 - - - Market-oriented
JE4&AUE N | 355t 35.00 Price
DIEZA G RER )
4.2.3 Cancellation (before expiry) UsD40.00 - - - Market-oriented
{5 FHAIE B 722 2% (15 e R I 2408) 2575 40.00 Price
DRy
4.2.4 Back to Back L/C issuing - 0.15%/3 months | USD100.00 | - Market-oriented
X 15 FAIETF L F-8: 9% 0.15%/%=/>J | &7t 100.00 Price
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| T8k | BAMR BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
DR RER )
4.2.5 Import Bills Handling Fee - 0.125% USD30.00 Market-oriented
HE TR A P48 2% 370 30.00 Price
DR RER D)
4.2.6 Bill Acceptance - 0.125%/month USD40.00 Market-oriented
A T8 0.125% /% H 370 40.00 Price
Hi i
4.2.7 Shipping Guarantees uUSD40.00 - - Market-oriented
SEBRRITAL T 223 27T 40.00 Price
(RN EREE Ny
4.2.8 Refusal USD40.00 - - Market-oriented
EIERR e It 40.00 Price
DAy
4.2.9 Discrepancy fee USD70.00 - - Market-oriented
AN R 37t 70.00 Price
DA RER )
4.2.10 Expired credit commission - 0.15%/3 months | USD40.00 Market-oriented
(based on bill amount for expired 0.15% /% ="H | 37t 40.00 Price
period not charged) D7 Ry
T PR S T2 2l (G JIRR 8 27)
4.2.11 Bills drawn in excess of - 0.15% USD40.00 Market-oriented
credit amount commission (based 37T 40.00 Price
on excess amount) DEEZA G RER N

{5 FHAIE B AT 48 3% (RE AT 7))
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| T8k | BAMR BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
4.3 Letter of Credit 4.3.1 L/C Advising fee USD30.00 - - Market-oriented
Exports {3 FEIE 22 3% 3270 30.00 Price
{5 FE-H ¥R 4 DR RER )
4.3.2 L/C Pre-advising fee USD15.00 - - Market-oriented
{5 FHUIE FoUi8 0 =25 2% 370 15.00 Price
(RN EREE Ny
4.3.3 Advising Amendment of uUSD20.00 - - Market-oriented
Credits 2£76 20.00 Price
15 FIIEAE SO 0 - 252 2% i1
4.3.4 Add confirmation - 0.3%/3 months | USD50.00 Market-oriented
(subject to prior arrangement) 0.3%/=1H | 3£t 50.00 Price
fEHIER L%, (DA FRLE) iR RER D)
4.3.5 Negotiation or Payment - 0.125% USD30.00 Market-oriented
WA BRI R o JJt 30.00 Price
DA RER )
4.3.6 Cable Negotiation Charge USD25.00 Market-oriented
AR U T4 9k It 25.00 Price
DAk
4.3.7 Transfer of Credit - 0.15% USD40.00 Market-oriented
b5 FETF2:9% 276 40.00 Price
IR0 ey
4.3.8 Transfer of Credit Amendment | Increase in | - 0.15% USD40.00 Market-oriented
ik HIE B o F 4L 3% Amount 7t 40.00 Price
BRI DRy
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| T8k | BAMR BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
Others USD35.00 - - Market-oriented
JeE%Em | 3ot 35.00 Price
DR RER )
4.3.9 Transfer of Credit UsD40.00 - - Market-oriented
Cancellation 7€ 40.00 Price
S AF FHUE O T2 2 (R 3 25081) iR RER D)
5. Guarantee #H{x
5.1 {#% /| %S HIE | 5.1.1 Issue Guarantees / Standby - 0.25%/month USD60.00 Market-oriented
Guarantees / Standby | L/C 0.25% /%4t H 247t 60.00 Price
L/C AL OReR TF-2E9% | & H1E FIE DEEZA G RER)
5.1.2 Amendment of Guarantees / Increase in | - 0.25%/month USD60.00 Market-oriented
Standby L/C Amount 0.25%/%:H 7T 60.00 Price
TR T 2230 & A5 FHIIE SR i1
Others USD 40.00 - - Market-oriented
FEEHI N | 37T 40.00 Price
m i
5.1.3 Cancellation of Guarantees / USD30.00 - - Market-oriented
Standby L/C (before expiry) 2£7C 30.00 Price
TRER G T-2:9% | s FMEHIHE (R i1 i
T 25)
5.1.4 Advising of Guarantees / USD30.00 - - Market-oriented
Standby L/C 37t 30.00 Price
OREREEN T2 9% & A5 IR DiEZAERER )
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| FER | R BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
6. Notes Withdrawal 3231
6.1 RMB Notes - Free - Market-oriented
NR T Yo B Price
(R0 REX )
6.2 USD Notes - 0.5% RMB50.00 Market-oriented
ESPIvi XL AR Price
50.00 [EEZ) Xy
7. Report Lost and Stop Payment #:R1kAf
7.1 RMB Instrument 7.1.1Cheque /Promissory Note/ Suspend - 0.1% RMB5.00 Government Fixed
ANRMESE Bank Draft B AR 5.00 Price
SCERIAZENL S BUR E i
7.2 FCY Instrument 7.2.1 D/D (Stop payment of D/D) USD20.00/request | - - Market-oriented
I HR G G 1EAD) Tt 20.00/% Price
EEZ2 ey
7.3 Passbook / Deposit RMB10.00/request | - - Market-oriented
Certificate AR 10.00/% Price
FFATIAF R UE ] EEZ2 ey

8. Postage and Telex Charges Hi3i 2% AR &%

8.1 Postage Charges
HS 27 2

8.1.1 Postage (Mainland China) RMB20.00 - - Market-oriented
(EMS) AR 20.00 Price

s 25 2 (v B K ) G EMS) RN ey
8.1.2 Courier: Asian countries USD20.00 - - Market-oriented
(HK, Macau) (via DHL) 7t 20.00 Price

HIS 2 2% (LU 1R 5, 3 DX, s L)) (ot EEZ2 ey
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| FER | R BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4

i DHL)
8.1.3 Courier: Asian countries, USD30.00 - Market-oriented
(others) (via DHL) 2576 30.00 Price
3 EF 9 CIZ I [ 5, H e ) (Gl i DHL) DR RER )
8.1.4 Courier: Middle East (via USD50.00 - Market-oriented
DHL) 27t 50.00 Price
HB 27 2 (FH AR ) (il ik DHL) i1
8.1.5 Courier: Europe (via DHL) USD35.00 - Market-oriented
325 2 (WK ) (Gl DHL) 27t 35.00 Price

(RN REE Ny
8.1.6 Courier: America (via DHL) USD40.00 - Market-oriented
MR 25 2 (3 9M) (@t DHL) 3%JC 40.00 Price

EEZ2 ey
8.1.7 Courier: Africa (via DHL) USD50.00 - Market-oriented
MR 25 2 (EV) (@t DHL) 376 50.00 Price

EEZ2 ey

8.2 Telex Charges 8.2.1 L/C / SBLC / Guarantee USsD40.00 - Market-oriented
HELHR Issued or Amendment by SWIFT 270 40.00 Price

PREAEFIIE. & S HE. fREQTTAL DAL RER )
BB (AR 2R
8.2.2 Telex enquiry USD25.00 - Market-oriented
FAL i A 276 25.00 Price

EEZ2 ey
8.2.3 Others (SWIFT) USD25.00 - Market-oriented
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| T8k | BAMR BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
HE (k%) 370 25.00 Price
DR RER )
9. Others At
9.1 Auditor's 25% RMB200.00/ - Market-oriented
Confirmation discount for | request Price
VIRNRESL RN Small and AR 200.00/% DRk
Mini
Enterprises
AR AR
75 AT
9.2 Dormant account Charged for | RMB300.00 /year - Market-oriented
maintenance fee FCY AR 300.00/4 Price
HIERR P 437 2% Accounts DiEZL i REkiin
Only
DOSPANTIIS
JHCE
9.3 Account Statement RMB100.00/ - Market-oriented
(Over 1 year) request Price
HEXR R (BT 1 4F) AR 100.00/% ik RN

9.4 Bank Reference
Letter (including A/C
relationship, balance
confirmation)

B ARAT BHEIE I B

RMB150.00/
request
AR 150.00/4

Market-oriented
Price

[iEEZ) e iy
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
WA T8k | BAMR BAR A gGi—W R H"E R R R
(ELHEIK 7 9% &, AR AR
W)
9.5 Collecting Visa RMB10.00/ Market-oriented
Application Fee passport Price
AU RFE 2 AR 10.00/4 i R8Nk iy
10. Comprehensive Credit Service &E&1% 15 k%
10.1 Credit Related 10.1.1 Commitment fee Charged - Maximum 4% RMB5,000 Market-oriented
FAGAH K AR T quarterly p.a. of unused AR Price: Charge for
IR R facility amount | 5,000 costs related to
Exempt for AN A fund preparation for
Small and FH B 4 ) customer to
Mini 4%, FFFEAEYL drawdown during
Enterprises the committed
INGLAR D period.
I Wi s
TE AT A [R]HE 45 T
& T A
10.1.2 Contract/Contract Exempt for | - Maximum 3% of | RMB5,000 Market-oriented
Amendment fee Small and facility amount AR Price: Charge for
& A& FfE Mini e A AR | 5,000 costs related to set
Enterprises SR 3% up, change,
INGLAR D B increase and
Iz restructure loans.

W3R xR
S, CRAR, HEIANE
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
WA T8k | BAMR BAR A gGi—W R H"E R R R
LT e AR
R AR
10.2 Default Cost i#%) | 10.2.1 Cancellation fee Exempt for Maximum 3% of Market-oriented
R H HUH 2% Small and cancelled facility Price: Charge to
Mini amount compensate bank
Enterprises ¢ e AN R i HTH costs for funds
AN A R SR 3% arrangement
Iz incurred when
customer cancels
the credit line.
TR yrMe
AT BT % P B
R A T 2 HE BT
AT ZN
10.2.2 Extension fee Exempt for Maximum 3% of Market-oriented
i3k Small and extended loan Price: Charge for
Mini amount costs related to
Enterprises 5 i AN ER i fund preparation
AN &R LA 3% beyond the credit
I period to cover

extension period.
74 9K
it SRR 1 74 2 7
i JRE TS PR i 22
PP A AR

14/ 19




Bangkok Bank SWNATSNFJIUNM

A 5 4R 4T

Item

iz

Commission / Fee Description

Fo% | BHWER

Conditions

S aatii

Flat
gi—i 3

Rate
"

Minimum

e

Maximum

Bl

Charging Basis
i B M4

11. Syndication Loan 48

ZilE

11.1 Arrangement fee
2 HEB

Maximum 5% of
total syndication
facility amount
AN R R A
FE 1) 5%, — ikt
e

Market-oriented
Price: Charge for
providing services
including but not
limited to
structuring the loan,
preparing
distribution
materials,
coordinating loan
distribution, loan
organizing
arrangement,
leading legal
documentation, and
advising
green/ESG related
syndication loan,
etc. Specific
charges are subject
to the contract
agreement.
mmRA i s
A FEEAR T
RAEHL R
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Item

iz

Commission / Fee Description

Fo% | BHWER

Conditions

S aatii

Flat
gi—i 3

Rate
"

Minimum

e

Maximum

Bl

Charging Basis
i B M4

GER % R 2
PRE - BRI Tk
. R EH
e A RS
. GIESG M
R A B 3 1 L )
SRS . BARI R A
A RSO HE .

11.2 Agency fee
P

Maximum 3%
p.a. of facility
amount

B e AN A

i

A 3%, B

fiE

Market-oriented
Price: Charge for
providing agent
service.
it AP
PEPLACER iR 5%

11.3 Participation
fee/Upfront fee
IR

Maximum 5%
participated
amount

bR L5

S 5%

of

4
2N

Market-oriented
Price: Charge for
participating or
leading in a
syndicated facility.
WA 258
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis

gE| T8k | BAMR BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
7= IR BRI
B 2%

11.4 Commitment fee
AR B

Maximum 4%
p.a. of unused
facility amount
e AN I ARAE
FH B <5 0
4%, FEFALIL

Market-oriented
Price: Charge for
costs related to
fund preparation for
customer to
drawdown during
the committed
period.

it NS
TE A 31 5] HE 2 T8
SRR S PP A A

11.5 Default Cost %)

P

11.5.1 Cancellation fee
Uy 2%

Maximum 3% of
cancelled facility
amount

¢ e AN R
B B AT 3%

Market-oriented
Price: Charge to
compensate bank
costs for funds
arrangement
incurred when
customer cancels
the credit line.
T R
BT B T2 B
BRI T 22 HE BT
BT B A
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Item Commission / Fee Description Conditions Flat Rate Minimum Maximum Charging Basis
gE| T8k | BAMR BAR%4 gi—i 3k BE BRI % R 2k i B M4
11.5.2 Extension fee - Maximum 3% of | - - Market-oriented
JEHAR extended loan Price: Charge for
amount costs related to
5 i AN ER I fund preparation
SH 3% beyond the credit

period to cover
extension period.
T 5K
7 T TR i o4 6 7
a5 SRR 1T 22 A
BT AR A

eVt AREIOHRN A kAT BARIE DU e A A, W S 3RAT W SR bR UEA T, DAAE kAT I e HE .
Remark: Fees for syndicated loans shall be determined by the leading bank according to the specific circumstances. In case of discrepancy with the Bank’s charging
standard, the charging rate of the leading bank shall prevail.
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Remarks:

1. For Postage and Telex Charges Item, the above standard flat charges or actual postage fee charged by EMS / DHL, whichever is higher, will be levied.

MEwr . HESRH], SRR AR AT IR b A R, DU B W

2. For charges involving currency exchange, the prevailing exchange rate of the converted currency as determined by the Bank will be applied.

A VAR B s 35 BT A AT I SR AT I 5

3. Service and charges listed herein are subject to changes in accordance with the rules and regulations and / or directives as given by the governing authorities and

/ or the discretion of the Bank.

JIT 8] (4 i 55 0 B R A Bl T AN I R R S e 2 SR PR 4R S AT 1) 75 A B T

4. Service fee and charges listed herein are standard tariff. The market-oriented price is subject to negotiation with the branch under head office’s authorization.

FIT B i) e 55 9 Bl S M S v 9, T T R O WA 3%, AR A% 3 SCVLRIAE AT SRS BBl 9 5% 7 0 7 5 SR E

5. For service fee / charge complaints, please call:

JIR 55 Wi B PR AL B HL 1

Head Office
Beijing Branch
Xiamen Branch
Shenzhen Branch
Shanghai Branch
Chongqing Branch

BT : 021-23290180
Jb 5447 1 010-65690059
JZ 114347 : 0592-2979868
Y447 - 0755-33965856
#4347 0 021-23290112
#H K37 023-60372338
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